Board of Water Supply
City and County of Honolulu

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
June 30, 2016 and 2015

52

NOTE P - PRIOR PERIOD RESTATEMENT

The previously issued financial statements of the BWS as of June 30, 2015 have been
restated to correct errors in accounting for the deferred loss on refunding of debt and state
revolving fund notes payable. The misstatement of the deferred loss on refunding was the
result of amortizing the loss over a period shorter than that required by accounting principles
generally accepted in the United States of America. The misstatement of notes payable was
due to the inclusion of the principal portion of the obligation that had been forgiven as of
June 30, 2015.

The resulting effect on the change in net position for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2015 was
an increase of $6,611,890 from the previously reported amount. There was no effect on the
net position balance as of July 1, 2014. The following is a summary of the effect of the
correction on each financial statement line item:

   2015   2015
   Previously   Increase   As
   Reported   (Decrease)   Restated

Statement of net position

Deferred outflows of resources
 Deferred loss on refunding of debt $ 16,655,036 $  5,044,890 $  21,699,926

Liabilities

 Notes payable, noncurrent $ 58,264,967 $  (1,567,000) $  56,697,967

Net position
 Net investment in capital assets $ 819,139,210 $  6,611,890  $ 825,751,100

Statement of revenue, expenses and
 changes in net position

Interest expense $ 11,957,255 $  (5,044,890) $  6,912,365

Contributions in aid of construction $ 18,350,178 $  1,567,000 $  19,917,178

53

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

Board of Water Supply
City and County of Honolulu

SCHEDULE OF PROPORTIONATE SHARE
OF THE NET PENSION LIABILITY

Last Ten Fiscal Years *

54

Proportionate Plan
Share of the Fiduciary

Proportion Net Pension Net Position
of the Proportionate Liability as a as a %age

Measurement Net  %age of of the Total
Period Pension Covered  Pension
Ended Liability Payroll Liability

June 30, 2015 0.93% $ 81,526,553   $ 34,535,200 236% 62.42%

June 30, 2014 0.91% 73,141,824   33,200,116 220% 63.92%